in ?ccgrtziance with f I_ l O 2 %

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5

the Insolvency (Engl:nd Q

Shale hues 20620 Notice of statement of affairs Companies House
Insolvency Act 1986,

RN

23/11/2018 #366
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 ]
companyumber [0 {7 [3 [2[3[8[0[8 g pescptorn

Company name in full { ACF Group Solutions Ltd bold black capitals.
I Liquidator’s name
Ful! forename(s) Glyn
Surname Mummery
I Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber[ Jupiter HouseWarley Hill Business Park
Street (The Drive
Post town ] Brentwood
County/Region rEssex
s [c[w[i 3] [3[B[E
Country
u Liquidator’s name ©
@ Other liquidator
Full forename(s) Paul Use this section to tefl us about
Surname Atkinson another liquidator.
I Liquidator’s address @
Building namelnumberl Jupiter HouseWarley Hill Business Park tigtherrI liquidator L usab
se this section to tell us about
Street | The Drive another liquidator.
Post town Brentwood
County/Region [ Essex
ok [c[m[1[3] [3[8]E
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Statement of affairs

:
oo Tifs [ [pfofifs
-

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

F  Statement of affairs by a director under section 93(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liquidator’s Signatu re | Signature

&L X
Sighature date l?W Wﬁ- PZ_.’?WPB—

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form_The contact information you give will be
visible ta searchers of the public record.

[ Contact name

Amy Gordon

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

EWhere to send

et ERP Advisory LLP

Address

Jupiter House

l Warley Hill Business Park

|

County/Regron

Post town

The Drive
Brentwood

= [elslsfelx[ [ [

Country

|ux

I Telephone

01277 5033 33
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affars of

ACF Group Solutions Lid

on the 14 November 2018, being a date not more than 14 days bafore the date of
the rasolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I belleve that the facts stated In this Statement of Affalrs are true,
Oap b e

Dated L - o 1 T

Full Name

Sighed




ACF Group Solutions Ltd
Statement Of Affalrs as at 14 November 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estmated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ - . E e e e
Asscts subject to fixed change:
Book Dabts 45,536.00 31,875.00
Generfl Finance Ltd ___{33,000.00)
Befldency ¢fd ____[1,125.00)
Intelftgent Finandng Lirited _ . {16,293.00)
Deficiency chd . 116,293,00)
Assets subject to Rasting chargea:
Stock 6,521.00 Uncartain
Unfactored Sook Debts 183,933.00 Lneertaln
Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets avallable for praferential creditors

vate__[Le Adopr- I E




ACF Group Solutions Ltd
Statement Of Affalrs a5 at 14 November 2018

Al - Summary of Liabllitles

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimsted total assets avaliable for preferentlal ereditars (Carrled from Page A} NIL
Uabllitles
Preferentis] Creditors:- -
Estimated deflclency /surplus as regards preferential aredibtors NIL
Debts secured by Roating charges pra 15 Saptember 2003
Deficency bid 17,418.00
{17,418.00)
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floaling Charge Creditors NI
(17,418.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net proparty whena apﬁwble {to carry forward) _NIL
Estimated total assats avallable for flosting charge holdems (17,41B,00)
Debly sacured by foating charges post 14 September 2003 L,
Estimated deficlency/surplug of nzsets after ficating charpes - (3i7,418.60)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) . NiL
Total assets avoliable to unsecured creditors {(17,416.60)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifall to floating dharge holders)
Trads & Expense Crediters 190,511,168
Directors Loan Aocount - 0.Waldodc 83,383.00
HM Ravenue & Customs 25,373.00
e 290 26718
Estimated defldancy feurplus as rogands non-preferential credifors
{exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Septembaer 2003} {316,685.18)
Estimated deficlancy/surplus a8 regurdg creditors {316,645.183
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehclders 100.00
Share Premium 46,912.00 _
42,012.00
Estimated total deficlency/eurplus as regards members {363,657.18)

Signgtura /C’ Dam.i{z_.{ﬁ‘f’“__. /f




METT 8107 JRURAOK &

05102 "= D5 54 £101 3664
\u\ EBN:@_m
S NE fgeyo] sepqw 9%
00e5E’es VRO JNING - WIODBM ARG s TOMD
ERELD dVS Td7 RS YImsdr ‘A BuRRs £7 [rey = T RT I PU O T
T4 MAE £E0d kY RS DIH £ "asnoy [Epuneld PR a0 111w
PBEL'E N 0D ‘SpONS ‘Anue) sedRIE URARIG ‘ST I wodsuayl  0QLD
GOREL'PY SPUSHILITEN "AM LT “LBRISIn ‘FpeTRyARES b A9 Spuepmupy dedjods 1o
o't QN9 T ‘Uvepion 2ags empsii] ey, Baunt a4 11 51 M SRISRUCYS 005D
XA TAl (3¢ T4} Woyns TRARPRY 1eagsS UBH £ SEPRL Oy JousRd 00D
9eske . Xk 115 DL ‘Ybhols ‘peay 1ieq 002 I o0
18:15¢] HEZ DTHD %0553 ‘MOKRH ‘FOURD RESY DU b DSNOM X85y Sef\d 2E3 MO 0
SELEE NHZ 985 "AR ‘Pronmnim ‘BUZT ARMmariey) T ssiaday UsCED PRI [11¢HTs]
DIEST I HBE Tva ‘theg 'peoy {iind oMY ‘ARnbs sy, “SENOY SSILBL 1S SO0 pUZz penury Bupuigul JusGrimi i}
av'oob NOT 2780 ‘wienjeigeg Py BSpEQIED Sed Ssunyg i AddeD ‘(oW UL 8 BT W00 LD [{5)m
VRETT VSE 115 “4B00g5 ‘9snoiy 28 $1-at *2sna sinsenby PI AsEne] PgT i)
Z 853N
00sLe'ar ‘BWAL uodn aSEOMEN 'WoTUSGUGT MR UR] UOJUBE ‘SNoH {RIONTHEA ‘70ZEd] Wooy SIS 3§ BNRARY WH 3 {i] T
86'19b INE STOY ‘Sisg Solieiliven) *peoy U #noH ul AR EdR) PRl GOHD
BO'521T WYL TvE “0Rg aIBnbs Ay eick Ssiwwel IS 0o U7 DOYHLY SOUBULS RIS 6023
[T e | Aeb AN UGpuaT EaRs B WD) 14 apupy Bujpuny syl 1040
£58 Ll 495 ‘SHOH “U0ESATY ‘DRUIMGY ‘Su Adey Buysambug =@imoy (/% 8]
15°5€3 QH9 1SN “iysweybURIoN ‘WieySue) "£2T x0d Od NO'3 i a)
L0501 ZHS 9£3d “OLON "UolimsUnY ‘preey SuMed & FRSLEKECY - HDOPIEN Plaed] a0go
00*ost XNE $1I0 ‘s ‘Aess waon 'ITs x08 Od MO snredudd 0803
009LEM , BNL THN MU ‘UM *A2pm S2000 | ST SR 0080
i's0t ADE 5 MYns “Eprmumey ‘piogusy ‘Aes PRAND] PO NCY e
S¥O6TE 46 £ ppasty SedouTs suosuRy ‘wsnoH vosida SAeR0ssY g tosdwny) pelpy 070
L8 _ VB TTNE Buven "S55 X08 Od mep uEDYY  TOVD
T9'92% JV9 TMD ‘vaD) "DAU( SIDIOsA TAen WnRLAkN 7 A SO Y ooy
3 ssAipphy autep A
ssoypar] Ausdio - 4
PA1 suamos dnoss 40V




O a4 105 sdl

10T 2oy

_\V\\\N ameutis

oot aor 901  op'pot Buifeyoyr sapry Areuipp v
001 60"1 g1 0091 Amupip ANS £ *Ag ‘wiaypiog 'peoy mem) 08 PODEM BQO0H N 20MH
00T ooy ST opet  Awpp XHS SETd WIEHON ‘UCnuUESUnH ‘PROY SO < WDONIOM SUWEL M oMM
00t o0y s 0zs Aeopup XHS S9£3d WIB350N “UCIURISUNY ‘pedy siweq g POD{EM PREA I G0MH
oot Go'T ] oot Meupig NHz 533 ‘AR ‘propou “ste Asmaveyy 1 HBGQD QoNN Sy QODH
amysied meussy SuEgs  ONBA ‘ _
Snpred dnpRIeD JoON  Jeuuoy  adhy SRIpPY swey sy
sRpjoygRIeys -
P¥Y suon{os dnous 4oy

dT1 Mosinpy 434




